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MONTGOMERY WARD

%}ézﬂa( %«- g’«fi&z«/m{ 1008 8. Monroe St., Baltimore, Maryland 21232 « Telephons 837-8000

March 30, 1971

Remington Arms Company
939 Barnum Avenue
Bridgeport, Connecticut 06602

Attention: Mo.—Seoxnge Rockweld

Re: Thomas John Brown
{Charles Runcher)
PL 1-64436

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the above-captioned has made claim against
us for personal injuries allegedly sustained when a "defeetive

rifle, Wurchased from us and manu~
factured by yomu, oot, The rifle

was purchased by Mr. Charles Runcher, Derry, Penmsylvania, at our
Greengate Mall store, Greensburg, Penisylvania, in December, 1970.

Mr. Brown is represented by William C. Stillwagon of Boyle, Nakles,
Reeves and Stillwagon, 15 East Otterman Street, Greensburg, Pennsylvania,
£12-837-1770.

Please investigate, indemnify and hold us harmless in this matter
and advise us periodically as to the status of this claim.

Very truly yours,

MONTGOMERY WARD & CO,,

ﬁ/f/’/ /
Dennis B. Clar
Regional Claims Supervisor

DBC:cb
gﬁmﬁggﬁ REQUESTED Rm
APR 1 17
! . RECEIvEp ™Mo
i RECEIVED v APR 1 1971
pROL 7 @ - E G.LARSON
PRUDUCT SERVICE )
b - 1 i
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CMMLETT C. BOYLE, A
NED J. NAKLES
LEONARD R. RELVES
WILLIAM C. STILLWAGON
ROBERT P. BOYER
WILLIAM D. BOYLL
JAMES H. JOSLEPH
MICHARD A. HARWICK
JAHI.- R. McDONALD

j ) “ ae e -,
LAW OFFICES
BOYLE, NAKLES, REEVES & STILLWAGON
’s EAST OTTERMAN STRELT
GREENSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA IBEGO!

AREA CODE al2
837-1770

v/ “March 8, 1971

2
Remington Pirearms Company ‘ "Ong(.,

Peters Catrtiidge Division
Bridgeport, Connecticut 06602

'Brown 3

v
.

In re: Thomas John

Dear Sirs:

I ‘wish to inform you that our firm has been retained to
represent Mr. Thomas John Brown who was injured when a defective

Remington 30.06, Model 700 Rifle purchased from Montgomery Wards -

discharged and shot throaugh his foot.

The purchase of this rifle was made by Mr. Charles
Kuncher of Derry, Pennsylvania, in December of 1970.

wWould you please oontact me within the very near future
regarding thig matter; or if you are insured, submit this letter
to your insurance carrier and ask them to contact me,
Thank you for your kind cooperation, I will remain
Yours very truly,

BOYLE, NAKLES, REEVES STILLWAGON

wecs/13p
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